
 

LCE FEE STRUCTURE 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

NB: All fees as may be applicable should be paid into Lesotho College of Education’s 

account number 9080000950668 which is held with Standard Lesotho Bank. 

  FEE 

STRUCTURE  

  2024 

TUITION FEES                    M   

Diploma in Education Primary  16,000.00  

Diploma in Education Secondary – Arts and Social Sciences 16,000.00  

Diploma in Education - Pre School and Foundation Phase  16,000.00  

Diploma in Education Secondary- Technology 19,000.00 

Diploma in Education Secondary - Applied Science  18,000.00  

Diploma in Education Secondary - Pure Science 18,000.00  

Certificate in Early Childhood - Part-time  8,000.00  

Distance Teacher Education Programme - Part-time  8,000.00  

OTHER FEES   

Application Fee (inclusive of  bank charges) 270.00  

Verification Fee Per  Certificate COSC/ LGSCE .. 100.00 

Acceptance Fee 300.00 

Registration fee                          300.00  

Caution fee (Refundable at the end of the Programme) 240.00  

Library fee  130.00  

Student Union Fee 90.00  

Graduation Fee (Paid by final year students only)  310.00  

Administration Fee 180.00 

Sports Fee 180.00  

Boarding fee  6,000.00  

Stipend/Living Allowance (Paid Directly to students)  4,632.00  

Book Allowance (Paid directly to students)  3,000.00  

Meal Allowance (Paid directly to students)  12,000.00  
   

Late Registration 610.00  

Special Examination 310.00  

Supplementary Fee per course 290.00 



Repeat Fee per course                       1,050.00  

Remark Fee per course  580.00  

Replacement of Identity Card 130.00  

Copy of academic record (Transcript)  1,220.00  

Copy of academic record (Result Slip)  490.00  

Duplicate of certificate 1,220.00  

 

Tuition and all other fees may be subject to an annual inflationary adjustment of 5% 

Pre-Service Students Fees payable on Registration 

Fee Type 

Self- 

Sponsoring 

students 

1st Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

1st Year  

Self-

Sponsoring 

students 2nd 

Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

2nd Year 

Self- 

Sponsoring 

students 

3rd Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

3rd Year 

Registration fee 300.00 20.00 300.00 20.00 300.00 20.00 

Caution fee (Refundable at the 

end of the programme) 
240.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Library fee 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 

Student Union Fee             90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 

Graduation Fee (Paid by final 

year students only) 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.00 310.00 

Administration Fee 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 

Sports Fee 180.00 180.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 180.00 

Academic Stole 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 350.00 

Total Fees Paid on 

Registration 1,120.00 840.00 700.00 420.00 1,540.00 1,260.00 

 

DTEP AND CECE Students Fees Payable on Registration 

Fee Type 
Non-completing 

students 

Completing 

Students  

Registration fee 300.00 300.00 

Library fee 130.00 130.00 

Student Union Fee 90.00 90.00 

Graduation Fee (final students) 0.00 310.00 

Administration Fee 180.00 180.00 

Sports Fee 0.00 0.00 

Academic Stole 0.00 350.00 

Total Fees Paid on 

Registration 
700.00 1,360.00 



 

 

B ED Programme 

 

 FEE STRUCTURE 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

NB: All fees as may be applicable should be paid into Lesotho College of Education’s 

account number 9080000950668 which is held with Standard Lesotho Bank. 

` 
 FEE 

STRUCTURE  

  2024 

    M   

TUITION FEES   

B. ED programme – Full Time  20 000 

B ED programme – Part Time 17 890 

OTHER FEES   

Application Fee (including Bank Charges)  420 

Registration fee                        500 

Caution fee (Refundable at the end of the programme)  400 

Library fee  130 

Student Union Fee  160  

Graduation Fee (Paid by final year students only)  400 

Administration Fee  300 

Sports Fee  300 

Boarding fee  7000 

Acceptance fee 400 

Late Registration  800 

Special Examination 1 000 

Supplementary Fee per course 600 

Repeat Fee per course                       2 000 

Remark Fee per course  2 000  

Replacement of Identity Card  500  

Copy of academic record (Transcript)  2 000  

Copy of academic record (Result Slip)  800 

Duplicate of certificate  2 000  



 

Tuition and all other fees may be subject to an annual inflationary adjustment of 5% 

Pre-Service Students Fees payable on Registration 

Fee Type 

Self- 

Sponsoring 

students 

1st Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

1st Year  

Self-

Sponsoring 

students 2nd 

Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

2nd Year 

Self- 

Sponsoring 

students 

3rd Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

3rd Year 

Registration fee 500 0 500 0 500 0 

Caution fee (Refundable at 

the end of the programme) 
400 400 0 0 0 0 

Library fee 130 130 130 130 130 130 

Student Union Fee 160 160 160 160 160 160 

Graduation Fee (Paid by 

final year students only) 
0 0 0 0 300 300 

Administration Fee 300 300 300 300 300 300 

Sports Fee 300 300 300 300 300 300 

Total Fees Paid on 

Registration 1 790 1 290 1 390 890 1 690 1 190 

 

 


